RESOLUTION NO. 31185

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 28348, "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADMINISTRATORS AND DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA TO APPLY FOR AND, IF AWARDED, ACCEPT GRANTS UNDER TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000.00)," TO ACCEPT GRANTS UNDER FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$50,000.00) ONLY IF THEY DO NOT REQUIRE MATCHING **FUNDS** AND DO NOT **PLACE OPERATIONAL** OBLIGATIONS ON THE CITY, AND THOSE GRANTS AWARDED WILL BE REPORTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL NOT LESS THAN ON A QUARTERLY BASIS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, that it is hereby amending Resolution No. 28348, "A resolution authorizing Administrators and Directors of the City of Chattanooga to apply for and, if awarded, accept grants under \$25,000.00," to accept grants under \$50,000.00 only if they do not require matching funds and do not place operational obligations on the City, and those grants awarded will be

ADOPTED: July 19, 2022

reported to the City Council not less than on a quarterly basis.

/mem